

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY Long Beach, California

ROBERT E. SHANNON City Attorney

HEATHER A MAHOOD Assistant City Attorney

January 4, 2005

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS City of Long Beach CALIFORNIA

Re: Barry Bellovich v. City of Long Beach Workers' Compensation Appeals Board Case No. LBO 0346940 Authority Requested to Pay \$2,940.00 \$38,080.00

For Stipulations With Request for Award

PRINCIPAL DEPUTIES Barbara D. de Jong

7.5

Dominic Holzhaus Michael I. Mais Belinda R. Mayes

DEPUTIES

Gary I. Anderson Alan D. Bennett Christina L. Checel Randall C. Fudge Charles M. Gale Michelle Gardner Everett L. Glenn Donna F. Gwin Monte H. Machit Lisa Peskay Malmsten lames N. McCabe Barry M. Meyers Susan C. Oakley J. Charles Parkin Howard D. Russell Carol A. Shaw

Barry Bellovich has made a claim for injuries allegedly sustained in the course of his/her employment with the City of Long Beach.

The Economic Development and Finance Committee, on December 21, 2004 approved the submission to the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board of Stipulations with Request for Award by the City and Barry Bellovich, based upon a 7 percent permanent disability rating, with provision for lifetime medical care as may be necessary, and a 44 percent permanent disability rating, with provision for lifetime medical care as may be necessary.

We, therefore, request authority to submit said Stipulations with Request for Award for approval by the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board, and if so approved, authority to pay \$2,940.00 and \$38,080.00 in compliance with the Appeals Board order.

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

By:

Alysha Park Choi, Deputy City Attorney

APC:jir



OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

Long Beach, California

ROBERT E. SHANNON City Attorney

HEATHER A. MAHOOD Assistant City Attorney

January 4, 2005

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS City of Long Beach C A L I F 0 R N I A

Re: John Bennett v. City of Long Beach Workers' Compensation Appeals Board Case No. LBO 342986 Authority Requested to Pay \$9,960.00 For Stipulations With Request for Award PRINCIPAL DEPUTIES

Barbara D. de Jong Dominic Holzhaus Michael J. Mais Belinda R. Mayes

DEPUTIES

Gary J. Anderson Alan D. Bennett Christing L. Checel Randall C. Fudge Charles M. Gale Michelle Gardner Everett L. Glenn Donna F. Gwin Monte H. Machit Lisa Peskay Malmsten James N. McCabe Barry M. Meyers Susan C. Oakley J. Charles Parkin Howard D. Russell Carol A. Shaw

John Bennett has made a claim for injuries allegedly sustained in the course of his/her employment with the City of Long Beach.

The Economic Development and Finance Committee, on December 21, 2004, approved the submission to the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board of Stipulations with Request for Award by the City and John Bennett, based upon a 18 percent permanent disability rating, with provision for lifetime medical care as may be necessary.

We, therefore, request authority to submit said Stipulations with Request for Award for approval by the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board, and if so approved, authority to pay \$9,960.00 in compliance with the Appeals Board order.

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

By:

Alan D. Bennett, Deputy City Attorney

ADB:jir



OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

Long Beach, California

ROBERT E. SHANNON City Attorney

HEATHER A. MAHOOD Assistant City Attorney

January 4, 2005

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCILMEMBERS City of Long Beach C A L I F O R N I A

> Re: Donna Clement v. City of Long Beach Workers' Compensation Appeals Board Case No. Unassigned Authority Requested to Pay \$14,480.00 For Stipulations With Request for Award

DEDUTIES Gary J. Anderson Alan D. Bennett Christing L. Checel Randall C. Fudge Charles M. Gale Michelle Gardner Everett L. Glenn Donna F. Gwin Monte H. Machit Lisa Peskay Malmsten James N. McCabe Barry M. Meyers Susan C. Oakley I. Charles Parkin Howard D. Russell Carol A. Shaw

PRINCIPAL DEPUTIES

Barbara D. de Jong

Dominic Holzhaus

Michael J. Mais Belinda R. Mayes

Ms. Donna Clement has made a claim for injuries allegedly sustained in the course of her employment with the City of Long Beach.

The Economic Development and Finance Committee, on December 21, 2004, approved the submission to the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board of Stipulations with Request for Award by the City and Ms. Clement, based upon a 47 percent permanent disability rating, with provision for lifetime medical care as may be necessary.

We, therefore, request authority to submit said Stipulations with Request for Award for approval by the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board, and if so approved, authority to pay \$14,480.00 in compliance with the Appeals Board order.

By:

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

Barbara de Jong Principal Deputy

BDJ:jar



OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

Long Beach, California

ROBERT E. SHANNON City Attorney

HEATHER A. MAHOOD Assistant City Attorney

January 4, 2005

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCILMEMBERS City of Long Beach C A L I F O R N I A

> Re: John Davies v. City of Long Beach Workers' Compensation Appeals Board Case No. Unassigned Authority Requested to Pay \$8,556.25 For Stipulations With Request for Award

DEPUTIES Gary J. Anderson Alan D. Bennett Christing I Checel Randall C. Fudge Charles M. Gale Michelle Gardner Everett L. Glenn Donna F. Gwin Monte H. Machit Lisa Peskay Malmsten James N. McCabe Barry M. Meyers Susan C. Oakley I. Charles Parkin Howard D. Russell

Carol A. Shaw

PRINCIPAL DEPUTIES

Barbara D. de Jong

Dominic Holzhaus

Michael J. Mais Belinda R. Mayes

Mr. John Davies has made a claim for injuries allegedly sustained in the course of his employment with the City of Long Beach.

The Economic Development and Finance Committee, on December 21, 2004, approved the submission to the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board of Stipulations with Request for Award by the City and John Davies, based upon a 14 percent permanent disability rating, with provision for lifetime medical care as may be necessary.

We, therefore, request authority to submit said Stipulations with Request for Award for approval by the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board, and if so approved, authority to pay \$8,556.25 in compliance with the Appeals Board order.

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

Barbara de Jong Principal Deputy

BDJ:jar

By:



OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY Long Beach, California

ROBERT E. SHANNON City Attorney

HEATHER A. MAHOOD Assistant City Attorney PRINCIPAL DEPUTIES

Barbara D. de Jong Dominic Holzhaus Michael J. Mais Belinda R. Mayes

January 4, 2005

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS City of Long Beach C A L I F 0 R N I A

Re: Robert Schrock v. City of Long Beach Workers' Compensation Appeals Board Case No. LBO 0348840 Authority Requested to Pay \$45,262.50 For Stipulations With Request for Award

DEPUTIES Gary I. Anderson Alan D. Bennett Christina L. Checel Randall C. Fudge Charles M. Gale Michelle Gardner Everett L. Glenn Donna E Gwin Monte H. Machit Lisa Peskay Malmsten James N. McCabe Barry M. Meyers Susan C. Oakley 1. Charles Parkin Howard D. Russell Carol A. Shaw

Robert Schrock has made a claim for injuries allegedly sustained in the course of his/her employment with the City of Long Beach.

The Economic Development and Finance Committee, on December 21, 2004, approved the submission to the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board of Stipulations with Request for Award by the City and Robert Schrock, based upon a 50 percent permanent disability rating, with provision for lifetime medical care as may be necessary.

We, therefore, request authority to submit said Stipulations with Request for Award for approval by the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board, and if so approved, authority to pay \$45,262.50 in compliance with the Appeals Board order.

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

By:

pende

Susan C. Oakley, Deputy City Attorney Deputy City Attorney

SCO:jir